承  認  書
SPECIFICATION  FOR  APPROVAL
CUSTOMER:
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR
DDY PART NO: WI1210UC系列
CUSTOMERMODELNO:
DRAWING CUSTOMER APPROVE
MADE CHECKED APPROVED

DIMENSION
WI1210UC 3.50 2.90 2.25 1.02 2.54 1.78
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
WI 1210 UC  2R2 J S T LF
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 PRODUCT SYMBOL（产品代号）
2 DIMENSIONS （规格尺寸）
3 MATERIAL （芯片类型）
4 INDUCTANCE（电感量）
5 TOLERANCE（公差） ：G±2%；J±5%；K±10%；M±20%
6 TERMINAL （端电极材料）： G-金端头；S-锡端头；
7 PACKAGING （包装方式）：T-编带盘装；B –散装
8 E.P.（环保）：LF—Lead Free   HF—Halogen Free   FP—Red Phosphor Free
4.GENERAL SPECIFICATION
a. Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
b.Operating temp.: -40℃~ +85℃
c.Storage temp.: -10℃ ~ +40℃ R.H.: 65%  Max
d.Moisture sensitivity level (MSL) 2 (1 year floor life at ＜30℃/65% relative humidity)
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
2023年9月19日
肖中华 黄志伟 谭晶晶
惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR PAGE NO: PAGE 4 OF 7
PART NO: WI1210UC系列 SN.
CUSTOMER NO: DATE:
5. 1Electrical Characteristics List
NO. Part Number
Inductance Test Freq Q SRF Rdc Irms
产品
公差(nH) (MHz) Min (MHz)Min (Ω) Max (mA)
Max
1 WI1210UC10N□ST-HF 10 100 40@300MHZ 4000 0.08 1000 J,K,M
2 WI1210UC12N□ST-HF 12 100 40@300MHZ 3200 0.08 1000 J,K,M
3 WI1210UC15N□ST-HF 15 100 40@300MHZ 3200 0.2 1000 J,K,M
4 WI1210UC18N□ST-HF 18 100 50@300MHZ 2800 0.1 1000 J,K,M
5 WI1210UC22N□ST-HF 22 100 50@300MHZ 2200 0.1 1000 J,K,M
6 WI1210UC27N□ST-HF 27 100 50@300MHZ 1800 0.11 1000 J,K,M
7 WI1210UC33N□ST-HF 33 100 55@300MHZ 1800 0.11 1000 J,K,M
8 WI1210UC39N□ST-HF 39 100 55@300MHZ 1500 0.12 1000 J,K,M
9 WI1210UC43N□ST-HF 43 100 55@300MHZ 1500 0.12 1000 J,K,M
10 WI1210UC47N□ST-HF 47 100 55@300MHZ 1500 0.13 1000 J,K,M
11 WI1210UC56N□ST-HF 56 100 55@300MHZ 1450 0.14 1000 J,K,M
12 WI1210UC68N□ST-HF 68 100 55@300MHZ 1200 0.15 900 J,K,M
13 WI1210UC82N□ST-HF 82 100 55@300MHZ 1000 0.2 900 J,K,M
14 WI1210UC91N□ST-HF 91 100 60@300MHZ 1100 0.2 1000 J,K,M
15 WI1210UCR10□ST-HF 100 100 55@300MHZ 900 0.2 850 G,J,K,M
16 WI1210UCR12□ST-HF 120 100 60@300MHZ 800 0.25 800 G,J,K,M
17 WI1210UCR15□ST-HF 150 100 60@300MHZ 700 0.3 750 G,J,K,M
18 WI1210UCR18□ST-HF 180 50 60@300MHZ 650 0.3 700 G,J,K,M
19 WI1210UCR22□ST-HF 220 50 60@300MHZ 650 0.4 770 G,J,K,M
20 WI1210UCR24□ST-HF 240 50 40@300MHZ 580 0.4 630 G,J,K,M
21 WI1210UCR27□ST-HF 270 50 40@300MHZ 580 0.4 630 G,J,K,M
22 WI1210UCR33□ST-HF 330 50 45@150MHZ 580 0.58 590 G,J,K,M
23 WI1210UCR36□ST-HF 360 50 45@150MHZ 510 0.58 530 G,J,K,M
APPROVED BY CHECKED BY DRAFT
2023年9月19日
肖中华 黄志伟 谭晶晶
惠 州 市 德 立 电 子 有 限 公 司
 HUI ZHOU DE LI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
CUSTOMER: REV NO: A
DESCRIPTION: WIRE WOUND CHIP INDUCTOR PAGE NO: PAGE 5 OF 7
PART NO: WI1210UC系列 SN.
CUSTOMER NO: DATE:
5. 2Electrical Characteristics List
NO. Part Number
Inductance Test Freq Q SRF Rdc Irms
产品
公差
(nH) (MHz) Min (MHz)Min (Ω) Max (mA)
Max
24 WI1210UCR39□ST-HF 390 50 45@150MHZ 510 0.58 530 G,J,K,M